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TREASURER’S REPORT Gertrude Britton, Treasurer

Date 2009 |[Source Amount Rec'd| Amount Paid New Balance
1/1/2009 __|Bank Statement Balance | | 1,880.48
1/12/2009 | Deposit (Counter)/Bank Fee 920.00 -5.00] | 2,795.48
1/21/2009 | Deposit-Sheraton Hotel (ck1176) -2,500.00 205.48
2/2/2009 Deposit 515.00 810.48

TREASURER'S REPORT Dorothy Hunter, Interim Treasurer

Date 2009 |Source Amount Rec'd] Amount Paid New Balance
2/28/2009 | Bank Statement Balance 810.48
3/20/2009 Deposit for 2-21-09 report 1,135.00 1,945.48
4/6/2009 Deposit for 3-27-09 report 2,727.00 4,672.48
4/20/2009 | Deposit for 4-8-09 report 1,745.00! 6,417.48
4/22/2009 | Deposit for 4-18-09 report 1,374.00 7,791.48
4/22/2009 _ |total deposit $2249.00 875.00 8,666.48,
5/16/2009 | Deposit for 5-6-09 report 1,484.00 10,160.48,
5/23/2009 _ | Deposit for 5-16-09report 1,530.00 11,690.48
5/23/2009 __|total deposit $ 3105.00 1.575.00 13,265.48
5/27/2009 _|Mary Davis, Corr Sec (Mailouts) -130.19 13,135.29
5/27/2009 Richard Miller, Photographer -200.00 12,935.29
5/28/2009 | Deposit for report/May Bank Fee 1,330.00 14,265.29
5/28/2009 __|total deposit $ 2135.00 805.00, -5.00 15,065.29
5/30/2009 _ |Class of 1957 (Repay Loan) -700.00 14,365.29
6/2/2009 Adjustments to Deposit (add'lidecr) 25.00 -25.00 14,365.29
6/2/2009 Deposit for report 484.00 14,849.29
total deposit 8,890.00 1.422.00 16,271.29

2,004.00! 18,275.29

3,130.00 21,405.29

1,850.00 23,255.29

|6/2/2009 Sheraton Austin Hotel { -11,250.00 12,005.29
6/3/2009 | Deposit for report | 477.00 12,482.29
total deposit $3912.00 1,810.00 14,292.29

1,695.00 15,987.29

6/4/2009 Deposit for report 869.00 16,856.29!
total deposit $8929.00 . 1,787.00 18,643.29'

2,502.00 21,145.29

3,771.00 24,916.29

6/5/2009 Public Storage -71.00 24,845.29
6/5/2009 G & F Discount Printing -2,500.00| 22,345.29
6/8/2009 Deposit for report 644.00, 22,989.29
total deposit $8558.00 1,432.00 24,421.29)

1,970.00 26,391.29

3,052.00 29,443.29

1,460.00 30,903.29

6/8/2009 Aztec Promo Group (Souv bags) -638.87 30,264.42
6/8/2009 Eric Hurst Videography -500.00 29,764.42
6/8/2009 Danny Wright (Deposit-Picnic Catering) -2,000.00 27,764.42
6/11/2009 | Deposit for report 664.00 28,428.42
total deposit $4982.00 2,235.00! 30,663.42

] 2,083.00 32,746.42

6/13/2009 | Aztec Promo Group (sales tax) -52.71 32,693.71
6/13/2008 | TxDot (plastic bags for Kits) -25.98 32,667.73
6/13/2009 | Adrienne Rison-lsom (Hist Exh.) -1,100.00 31,567.73
6/17/2008 | Adrienne Rison-Isom (Hist Exti.) -600.00| 30,967.73
6/19/2009 | Deposit for report 3,380.00] 34,347.73
total deposit $ 8,107.00 990.00 35,337.73

1,247.00 36,584.73

2,490.00' 39,074.73

6/23/2009 _{Linda Moore (Back o School Advance) -600.00! 38,474.73
6/24/2009 | HartBeat (Music Entertainment) -500.00 37.974.73
6/24/2009 | AISD (Custodial Serv-OAHS) -191.66, 37,783.07
6/29/2009 _|Adrienne Rison-Isom (H Exh.) -600.00 37,183.07
6/30/2009 | Sheraton Austin Hotel -15,580.27 21,602.80
6/30/2009  |{Joe Reid (Cash for rentals) -445.00/ 21,157.80
6/30/2009 __|Bill Russell Ins (Liability) -767.94 20,389.86
7/1/2009 Deposit for report/June Bank Fee 867.00 -5.00! 21,251.86

total deposit$5,321.00 1,620.00] 22,871.86
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7/2/2009 L M Rivers (Cash - onsite registration) -700.00 25,005.86
7/2/2009 Eugenia Gaines (Registration Materials) -105.67 24,900.19
7/2/2009 G & F Discount Printing -2,215.00 22,685.19
7/2/2009 G & F Discount Printing -927.00 21,758.19
7/3/2009 Eric Hurst, Videography -950.00 20,808.19
7/3/2009 Sheraton Austin Hotel (Add1 Charges) -3,760.14 17,048.05
7/312009 Shirley Livingston (Hist Exh) -41.14 17,006.91
7/3/2009 Balloons and Smiles (Décorations) -308.17 16,697.74
7/3/2009 Danny Wright (Payment on Picnic) -1,000.00 15,697.74
7/4/2009 L M Rivers (Cash Payment on Picnic) -1,000.00 14,697.74
7/4/2009 Sheraton Austin Hotel -4,272.29 10,425.45
7/4/2009 Pam Hart (Music Entertainment) -500.00 9,925.45
7/4/2009 Sam Presley (Music Entertainment) -1,250.00 8,675.45
71512009 Raymond Whitley Prog/Awards -1,465.00 7,210.45
7/5/2009 Ruth Sauls (Music-Programs) -200.00 7,010.45
7/5/2009 Edith McKinney (Music-Programs) -200.00 6,810.45
7/5/2009 Evelyn Thomas (Decorations) -325.00 6,485.45
7/5/2009 Richard Miller, Photographer -670.00 5,815.45
7/5/2009 L M Rivers (DJ Equip/Van rentals) -229.62 5,585.83
7/5/2009 Rec'd Onsite/Cash Paid (See list attache 2,415.00 -2,415.00 5,585.83
71712009 Deposit for On-Site Reg & Sales 5,451.00 11,036.83
total deposit_$ 13,078.00 1,938.00 12,974.83

2,833.00 15,807.83

940.00 16,747.83

481.00 17,228.83

1,435.00 18,663.83

717/2009 Return ltem+$6 Fee (Insufficient Funds) -176.00 18,487.83
7/8/2009 G & F Discount Printing (Sale Tax) -465.47 18,022.36
7/8/2009 ACC Band (Music Entertainment) -1,000.00 17,022.36
7/8/2009 Artie Newby (Scholarship Expenses) -95.81 16,826.55
7/10/2009 _ |Bank - Correction to deposit -90.00 16,836.55
7/14/2009 _ |Mary Davis, Corr Sec (Mailouts) -100.00 16,736.55
7/15/2009 | Deposit for On-Site/July Bank Fee 1,109.00 17,845.55
totat deposit § 2,085.85 976.85 -5.00 18,817.40

7/15/2009 _ | Danny Wright (Payment on Picnic) -215.00 18,602.40
7/30/2008 | Austin Alumni Chap (Refund for Ad) -100.00 18,502.40
8/8/2009 Joe Reid (Reimbursements 2007-2009) -6,372.39 12,130.01
8/8/2009 Roz M Sessums(PunchBowl-Hist Exh) -21.83 12,108.18
8/8/2009 Linda Mayo (DVD Rentals-Hist Exh) -150.00 11,958.18
8/14/2009 | Deposit/Aug Bank Fee 801.50 -5.00 12,754.68
9/2/2009 Lawrence Britton (Refund-G. E. Britton) -145.00 12,609.68!
9/2/2009 Karen McKnight (Clubhouse/Closeout) -175.00 12,434.68
9/12/2009 _ |Sheraton Austin Hotel (Additional AV) -1,862.18 10,572.50
9/26/2009 _ |Mason Catering (Closeout Luncheon) ~750.00 9,822.50
10/3/2009 __{Class of 1953 (Refund for Ad) -100.00 9,722.50
10/3/2009 _|Bank America (3 Scholarships + fees) -3,015.00 6,707.50
10/7/2009 | Deposit/Sept Bank Fee 297.95 -5.00 7,000.45
11/20/2009 | Deposit/ Oct Bank Fee 128.95 -5.00 7,124.40
1/25/2010 _ |Rosetta Christophe (Refund) -80.00 7,034.40
1/25/2010 __|Mary Davis, Corr Sec (Due on Mailouts) -3.24 7,031.16
3/30/2010 | Dorothy Hunter (Reimb-All Reuns/Actvs) -1,431.20 5,599.96
3/30/2010 | Deposit (Retum of deposit-Clubhouse Use) 150.00 $5,749.96|
3/3172010 Bank Statement Balance $5,749.96

* Cash Paid Out at Reunion - Amounts Verified and Vouchers Signed On File

71412009 Willie Madison for all security officers 1.530.00
Arthur Robinson (Refund/no photo in ad 25.00
7/512009 Brian Mays (Event Assistant) 40.00
Clinton Henderson Exhibit Assistant 80.00
Ebony Mays (Reunion Assistant) 90.00
Hillie Frazier (Reunion Assistant) 250.00
Doug Hurst and Other Helpers 400.00

Total

$2,415.00





